191

17

26

27

28

469-2304058-01
469-2304059-01

J\
469-2304062

69-2304069

469-2304064

469-2304060
469-2304061

=
N T4
g )

290784-“29&@ 7
gyl
252136-M2

469-2304078
69-2304057
15 69-2304053
14 452-2304051

13  69-2304052

12 452-2304054

11 69-2304055

10 452-2304056-02

Puc. 68. Kynaku nmoBopotHbie (2304)/1
Fig. 68. Steering knuckles (2304)/1

1 3151-2304006

2 3151-2304007

252134-MN2
201416-M29
252156-N2

201514-Mn8

469-2304026
4511-3001040

250613-MN29



91

41

42

39

43

44

45

250515-M29

29 469-2304012-01

“ 30 452-2304016

31 3741-2304024

2.3.45.16

32 469-2304015

252137-MN2

469-2304101

469-2304100-01

469-2304102

469-2304028
469-2304029
469-2304036

33 3741-2304071

67-121083

469-2304060

469-2304064
508626-A
69-2304069
469-2304062

452-2304016

469-2304028
469-2304029
469-2304036

294990-N

452-2304019

452-2304023

452-2304038-11

T -

iy
Uit i
&um “]:..ﬁn.
3

Puc. 69. Kynaku noBopotHsie (2304)/2
Fig. 69. Steering knuckles (2304)/2



€91

L

2| 3 4 | s | 6 | 7 ] 8

9

69,70

69
69,70
69

69,70

70

71

36 469-2304029 454316 1775 *2 *2 *2 Ipoknanka perymupoBoYHAas IKBOPHS TOIIIMHOM 0,15 MM

37 469-2304036 454316 1776 *2 *2 *2 Ipokanka perymMupoBoYHast IKBOPHs TonrHoM 0,40 MM

38 452-2304038-11 453111 7591 2 2 2 Haxnanka mKBopHSI TOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa HUXHSIS

39 252137-112 459816 6068 16 16 16 [ait6a 12.0T npyXuHHAs

40  201561-I129 459346 1617 12 12 12 Bboar M12x1,25x25

41 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 4 Taitka M 12x1,25

42 2.3.45.116 459167 5064 2 2 2 Ipecc-MacieHKa

43 469-2304101 454316 1778 4 4 4 Brynka pazkuMHast IINAJILKY phlYara IOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa

44 469-2304100-01 454316 1915 1 1 1 PbIyar moBOpOTHOTO KyJIaKa

45 469-2304102 454316 1777 4 4 4 ImuibKa peryara

46 294990-I1 459952 8033 4 4 4 tudT @ 6x11 cronopHbIit

47 452-2304019 4531110918 4 4 4 [IIxBOpeHB MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa

48 452-2304023 4531110919 4 4 4 Lai16a onopHas LIKBOPHS MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa

49  469-2304040-13 454316 4637 1 1 1 Kopryc moBopoTHOTro KyJaka rpasblii B cOope

50 469-2304041-13 454316 4638 1 1 1 Koprryc moBopoTHOTO KyJaka JieBbIid B cOope

51 469-2407040-01 454316 0374 2 2 2 Kopryc HapyXHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA BeAYILEH LIeCTEPHU
peykTopa

52 469-2304042-11 454316 4639 1 1 1 Kopryc moBOpOTHOTO KyJTaka MpaBblit

53 469-2304043-11 45 4316 4640 1 1 1 Kopryc moBopoTHOro KyJjiaka JeBblii

54 350204-T1 459964 1011 4 4 4 Boar M10x1

55 452-2304037-11 453111 7590 1 | 1 Haknanka 1kBOpHSI TOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aKa BEPXHSISI

* - B cocraBe mepemHero mocta 3151-2300010

Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010
*1 _ [Ilapuku HIKeceaylonmx OyKBeHHbIX cepuit: 508626-A, 508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-1, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-U,
508626-K

The balls of the letter series given below: 508626-A, 508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-/1, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-U1, 508626-K
*2 _ [1o moTpeGHOCTH

As required

I'pynna 2307*. Penykrop KoJiecHblii nepeHero MocTa
Subgroup 2307*. Front Axle Wheel Reduction Gear

1 469-2307120-01 454316 0328 1 1 1 Ban KOJIECHOTO Pe/lyKTopa ¢ BEIOMOI1 111ecTepHEll B cOope
TpaBbIii

2 469-2307121-01 454316 0329 1 1 1 Baut kosiecHoro pesykropa ¢ BeoMOit wecTepHeii B c6ope
JIEBBII

3 469-2307122-01 454316 0330 1 1 1 Baut Bemomoii 1iecTepHI KOJIECHOTO peAyKTOpa IpaBblii

4 469-2307123-01 454316 0332 1 1 1 Bas BemoMoii 1iiecTepHU KOJIECHOTO PeAyKTOpa JIeBbIii

5 469-2407124 454316 0387 2 2 2 [IlecTepHs BemoMasi KOJIECHOTO peIyKTopa

6 252156-I12 459816 6007 20 20 20 laii6a 10J1 npyXuHHAsT

7 350204-11 459964 1011 20 20 20 Boar M10x1x21

Kingpin adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
Kingpin adjusting shim 0.40 mm thick
Steering knuckle kingpin lower cover plate
Spring washer 12.0T

Bolt M12x1.25x25

Nut M12x1.25

Pressure lubricator

Steering knuckle arm stud expansion bush
Steering knuckle arm

Arm stud

Stop pindia6x11

Steering knuckle kingpin

Steering knuckle kingpin supporting washer
Steering knuckle r.h. case in assy

Steering knuckle 1.h. case in assy
Reduction gear pinion outer bearing housing

Steering knuckle r.h. case in assy

Steering knuckle 1.h. case in assy

Bolt M10x1

Steering knuckle kingpin upper cover plate

Wheel reduction gear r.h. shaft with gear in assy
Wheel reduction gear 1.h. shaft with gear in assy

Wheel reduction gear gear r.h. shaft
Wheel reduction gear gear 1.h. shaft
Wheel reduction gear gear

Spring washer 10J1

Bolt M10x1x21



P91

452-2304016

469-2304012-01
3741-2304071
469-2304015

452-2304016
3741-2304024

49 469-2304040-13
50 469-2304041-13

25 469-2304061

22 469-2304065
23 508626-A

20 69-2304069
469-2304062

469-2407040-01

469-2304042-11
469-2304043-11

40

39

42

46

55

LLLT5

)

469-2304028 N

452-2304038-11

Puc. 70. Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/3
Fig. 70. Steering knuckles (2304)/3

252156-N2

350204-M



¢91

N =

W

8 A-24457-A

469-2307086-02

469-2307095

469-2307090-01
469-2307093
4511-2402041-01

469-2307088

469-2307120-01
469-2307121-01

469-2307122-01|
469-2307123-01|

469-2407124

252156-N2

350204-M

Puc. 71. Penykrop konecHblit epeaHero mocta (2307)/1
Fig. 71. Front axle wheel reduction gear (2307)/1



